June 30,

Amount
Recognized

2019  $   1,063
2020   1,063
2021   1,063
2022   1,063
2023   97

Total  $   4,349

1% Decrease
(2.0%)

Current
Trend Rate

(3.0%)
1% Increase

(4.0%)

 $   254,142  $   277,342  $   303,952

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources related to OPEB

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources will be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

District's total OPEB liability

For the year ended June 30, 2018, the District recognized OPEB expense of $17,853. At June 30, 2018, the
District reported deferred outflows of resources from the following sources:

The following presents the District's total OPEB liability calculated using the discount rate of 3.0%, as well as
what the District's total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1
percentage point lower or 1 percentage higher:

Sensitivity of the District's Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

44

ESCANABA AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Notes to Financial Statements

1% Decrease
(2.0%)

Current
Discount Rate

(3.0%)
1% Increase

(4.0%)

District's total OPEB liability  $   293,639  $   277,342  $   262,239

14. FUND BALANCES - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

Nonmajor
General Governmental

Fund Funds Total
Nonspendable

Inventories -$   41,206$   41,206$

Restricted
Debt service -   807,783   807,783

Assigned
Capital projects -   180,522   180,522

Unassigned (deficit) 1,397,969   (39,624)   1,358,345

Total fund balances
governmental funds 1,397,969$   989,887$   2,387,856$

In accordance with GASB Statement No. 54, Fund Balance Reporting and Governmental Fund Type
Definitions, the District classifies fund balances based primarily on the extent to which it is bound to observe
constraints imposed upon the use of the resources reported in governmental funds. Detailed information on
fund balances of governmental funds is as follows:

Sensitivity of the District's Total OPEB Liability to Healthcare Cost Trend Rate

The following presents the District's total OPEB liability calculated using the assumed trend rates, as well as
what the District's total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a trend rate that is 1 percentage